AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK (Short Form)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, Richard E. Lippoth , certifies that at least ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100.00) per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2016 for the following unpatented mining claim(s) generally located in the following sections(s):

DOC # 0149211

04/25/2016

03:07 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By RICHARD E. LIPPOTH

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder



before me this day of APRI . 20 day of APRI . 20 16. By Dwner, Claimant, Agent, on Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth Defore me this day of APRI . 20 16. CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016						
HIGH2 HIGH3 32 TO1N R66E MDM HIGH4 32 TO1N R66E MDM MDM BLM Serial No(s): Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: NMC- 1109413 NMC- 1109414 2881 Fargo Way NMC- 1109415 Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2006 and March 3 2006 A		/		RECO	PRDER'S STAMP	
HIGH3 HIGH4 32 TO1N R66E MDM BLM Serial No(s): Name and mailling address of owner or claimant: NMC- 1109413 Dana C. Durgin NMC- 1109415 Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 And Ovi100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00 D	Name of Claim(s)	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
BLM Serial No(s): Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: NMC- 1109413 Dana C Durgin NMC- 1109414 2881 Farge Way NMC- 1109415 Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and March 3 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Michard Lippotn, Kelly Lippotn STATE OF 100 C IN PA COUNTY OF C	HIGH2	4, 32	T01S, T01N	R66E	MDM	
BLM Scrial No(s): Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: NMC- 1109413 Dana C Durgin NMC- 1109414 2881 Fargo Way NMC- 1109415 Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and Invarch 3 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Nichard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to by Richard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to by Richard Signature the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Izent Joyl Lessee Signature Richard E Lippoth	HIGH3	32 <	T01N	R66E	MDM	
Dana C. Durgin NMC- 1109414 NMC- 1109415 Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and outcome. Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and outcome. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and outcome. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and outcome. STATE OF 102 CHPH COUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE COUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by PICK CHPH ACOUNTY OF LACK CE COUNTY OF LACK CE COUNTY OF LACK CE CHET H. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County	HIGH4	32	T01N	R66E	MDM	
NMC- 1109414 NMC- 1109415 Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations. Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and march 3 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Richard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Dwner, Claimant, Jean Jol Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth APR 2 2 2016 March 2 2016 STATE OF JUCLIANA Subscribed and sworn to by Pick Location Subscribed and sworn to by April 20 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7	BLM Serial No(s):	Name	and mailing address	of owner or cla	imant:	
Sparks, NV 89434 APR 2 2 2016 The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations. Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and March 3 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Kichard Lippotn, Kelly Lippotn All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April 2016. By Dwner, Claimant, Ment Of Lessee Signature Richard E Lippoth APR 2 2 2016 March 3 2016 A total of more than March 3 2016 A total of more than COUNTY OF Was County 10	NMC- 1109413	Dana C. Durgin				
The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sample bedrock. The work described above was performed at the following locations. Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2 2016 and Imarch 3 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Kichard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to by Richard E Laims and to maintain and hold such claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Agent, on Lessee Signature Richard E Lippoth	NMC- 1109414	2881	Fargo Way	15.1		
The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2, 2016 and March 3, 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Richard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth STATE OF 100 C R P F COUNTY OF COUNTY OF Location Cou	NMC- 1109415	Spark	s, NV 89434	APR	2 2 2016	
The work described above was performed at the following locations: Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4. Said work was performed between March 2, 2016 and March 3, 2016 A total of more than Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Richard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth STATE OF 100 C R P F COUNTY OF COUNTY OF Location Cou	F			1		
Said work was performed between	The work consisted of Expose Outcrop, Sa	ample bedrock		111111	<u> </u>	
Said work was performed between	The world described by the control of the control of the Near shared endline HIGH3 and HIGH4					
Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Richard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Ment of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth STATE OF JUCLAR A COUNTY OF LACK CE Subscribed and sworn to by Richard Before me this 21 day of APRIL , 20/6 Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Not 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016	The work described above was performed at t	ne jouowing loc	ations: Trour Sharoc	- Cridinio i iroi	10 4114 1110114.	
Three Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 300.00) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Richard Lippoth, Kelly Lippoth All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Ment of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth STATE OF JUCLARA COUNTY OF WAS IN COU	Said work was performed between March 2	عام 20 فا 20	iarch 3 2016 A	total of more th	ian .	
Subscribed and sworn to by All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April Dwner, Claimant, Jeent, or Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth COUNTY OF Was Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to by Richard Lippoth	Three Hundred and 00/	/100			-	
Subscribed and sworn to by All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April Dwner, Claimant, Agent or Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to by Richard Subscribed and sworn to by Richard F. Lippoth			「ATE OF <u></u> リレミ	UAPA		
Subscribed and sworn to by Pichard E Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to be a Lippoth Subscribed and sworn to be a Lippo	the work, or equivalent value added. The work	rk was Co	DUNTY OF <u>ん</u>	aghet		
All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April Dwner, Claimant, Agent, of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth Pichard Pich Completed this day of April CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016	performed by:		/ /			
before me this contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April Dwner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth Description: CHET H. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016						
claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Agent of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016	All of the diorestill unpateriod tilling claims are					
The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Agent, on Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth CHET P. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016	contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one				20/1	
the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Agent, of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016			<u>≪•</u> day o	t APAL	, 20 <u>76</u>	
Dated this 22 day of April Dated this 22 day of April Dwner, Claimant, Agent, of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth April CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016						
Dated this 22 day of April , 20 16. By Owner, Claimant, Agent, of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016		ntain and				
By CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016	noid such claims.					
By CHET R. BEECH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016	Dated this 22 day of April 1.20 16	6.				
Owner, Claimant, Agent of Lessee Signature Richard E. Lippoth Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8443-2 - Expires August 6, 2016			The state of the s			
Richard E. Lippoth Richard E. Lippoth	By V.W.C. Typhy			Notary Public -	1. BEECH	
Richard E. Lippoth	Owner, Claimant, Agent, for Lessee Si	gnature		γ γυροιπιπετι Hecord	fed in Washna County !	
	Richard E. Lippoth			No: 12-8443-2 - Ex	pires August 6, 2016	
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)	Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name	(printed)	Chit	h. 1	Buch	